



PROJECT: FOREST PARK 2017 STREET PROGRAM

PROJECT #: 170050

BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2017 AT 11:00 AM  
 BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ADLETA INC

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

Item No	Spec No	ITEM	Bid Qty	Unit of Measure	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost
<b>BASE BID</b>										
<b>BRUNSWICK DRIVE (MCKELVEY TO CHELMSFORD)</b>										
<b>1200' x 20'</b>										
1	253	*PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6", AS PER PLAN	200	SY	\$62.50	\$12,500.00	\$37.00	\$7,400.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" AT CURB OUT 6' TO ZERO INCHES)	1,600	SY	\$4.75	\$7,600.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$3.50	\$5,600.00
3	407	TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN (0.05)	135	GAL	\$5.00	\$675.00	\$7.00	\$945.00	\$2.00	\$270.00
4	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (1.5") (448)	110	CY	\$165.00	\$18,150.00	\$178.00	\$19,580.00	\$144.00	\$15,840.00
5	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, (1.5")(448)	110	CY	\$165.00	\$18,150.00	\$178.00	\$19,580.00	\$144.00	\$15,840.00
6	SPL	ASPHALT CONCRETE, MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, (SAMI), TYPE 1	2,700	SY	\$4.00	\$10,800.00	\$4.50	\$12,150.00	\$3.96	\$10,692.00
7	SPL	ASPHALT CONCRETE, MISC.; ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	2,700	SY	\$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$1.05	\$2,835.00	\$0.89	\$2,403.00
8	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (APRONS & SIDEWALK)	2,200	SF	\$8.75	\$19,250.00	\$11.50	\$25,300.00	\$9.00	\$19,800.00
9	608	* WALKWAY, MISC.: 5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	1,364	SF	\$8.50	\$11,594.00	\$8.00	\$10,912.00	\$8.50	\$11,594.00
10	603	*DOWN SPOUT CONDUIT, MISC.: PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE - 3"	40	LF	\$16.00	\$640.00	\$12.00	\$480.00	\$20.00	\$800.00
11	611	CATCH BASIN - SINGLE GRATE INLET - REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	6	EA	\$1,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,360.00	\$8,160.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00
12	611	CATCH BASIN - SINGLE GRATE INLET - ADJUST TO GRADE	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
13	611	CATCH BASIN - DOUBLE GRATE INLET - REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
14	611	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, S.G.I. AS PER PLAN	6	EA	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$165.00	\$990.00	\$200.00	\$1,200.00
15	611	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, D.G.I. AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
16	611	FURNISH NEW GRATE, AS PER PLAN	10	EA	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00
17	611	STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
18	611	STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RINGS, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
19	SPL	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
20	SPL	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR ONLY, MSD TO SUPPLY SHIM RING	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$200.00	\$200.00

\* DENOTES CONTINGENCY ITEM



**PROJECT: FOREST PARK 2017 STREET PROGRAM**

**PROJECT #: 170050**

**BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2017 AT 11:00 AM  
BID TABULATION**

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

**ADLETA INC**

**PRUS CONSTRUCTION**

Item No	Spec No	ITEM	Bid Qty	Unit of Measure	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost
21	SPL	*MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
22	SPL	*BRICK MASONRY, MANHOLE REPAIR	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
23	608	ADA CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL, (SEPARATE PAY ITEM FOR TRUNCATED DOMES)	20	SF	\$8.50	\$170.00	\$14.00	\$280.00	\$12.00	\$240.00
24	608	ADA CURB RAMP, INSTALLING TRUNCATED DOMES	8	SF	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$21.00	\$168.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
25	609	CURB COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TOTAL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (INCLUDING MATERIAL TO RAISE CURB)	2,500	LF	\$27.50	\$68,750.00	\$31.25	\$78,125.00	\$32.00	\$80,000.00
26	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,880.00	\$15,880.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
27	614	*REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND SUPPORT AND REERECTION	2	EA	\$125.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
28	638	*VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
29	638	*SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING VALVE BOX, COMPLETE, (CIN 1125)	1	LF	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
30	638	*SPECIAL - FURNISHING, INSTALLING AND CONNECTING 3/4" COPPER SERVICE PIPE (CIN. 1126)	20	LF	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
31	638	*SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX (CIN 1132)	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
32	638	*WATER WORKS: WATERMAIN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
33	638	*WATER WORKS: WATERMAIN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
34	653	*TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	20	CY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
35	659	* REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	50	SY	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
36	659	*WATER	100	M/GAL	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$300.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - BRUNSWICK DRIVE</b>						<b>\$198,779.00</b>		<b>\$221,720.00</b>		<b>\$210,079.00</b>
<b>MANFORD COURT 720' x 20'</b>										
1	253	*PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6", AS PER PLAN	200	SY	\$62.50	\$12,500.00	\$41.00	\$8,200.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00
2	251	* PARTIAL DEPTH PAVEMENT REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	20	SY	\$55.00	\$1,100.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$40.00	\$800.00
3	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" AT CURB OUT 6' TO ZERO INCHES)	1,050	SY	\$4.75	\$4,987.50	\$3.00	\$3,150.00	\$4.00	\$4,200.00
4	407	TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN (0.05)	105	GAL	\$5.00	\$525.00	\$7.00	\$735.00	\$2.00	\$210.00

\* DENOTES CONTINGENCY ITEM



PROJECT: FOREST PARK 2017 STREET PROGRAM

PROJECT #: 170050

BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2017 AT 11:00 AM

BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ADLETA INC

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

Item No	Spec No	ITEM	Bid Qty	Unit of Measure	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost
5	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (1.5") (448)	85	CY	\$165.00	\$14,025.00	\$178.00	\$15,130.00	\$144.00	\$12,240.00
6	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, MEDIUM TRAFFIC - ( 1.5") (448)	85	CY	\$165.00	\$14,025.00	\$178.00	\$15,130.00	\$144.00	\$12,240.00
7	SPL	ASPHALT CONCRETE, MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, (SAMI), TYPE 1	2,100	SY	\$4.00	\$8,400.00	\$4.50	\$9,450.00	\$3.96	\$8,316.00
8	SPL	ASPHALT CONCRETE, MISC.; ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	2,100	SY	\$1.00	\$2,100.00	\$1.05	\$2,205.00	\$0.89	\$1,869.00
9	452	* 6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (APRONS) & Sidewalk	2,050	SF	\$8.75	\$17,937.50	\$9.00	\$18,450.00	\$9.00	\$18,450.00
10	608	* WALKWAY, MISC.: 5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	200	SF	\$8.50	\$1,700.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$8.50	\$1,700.00
11	603	DOWN SPOUT CONDUIT, MISC.: PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE - 3"	15	LF	\$16.00	\$240.00	\$12.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
12	611	CATCH BASIN - DOUBLE GRATE INLET - REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,900.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
13	611	CATCH BASIN - DOUBLE GRATE INLET - ADJUST TO GRADE	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$710.00	\$1,420.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
14	611	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, D.G.I. AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$335.00	\$670.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
15	611	FURNISH NEW GRATE, AS PER PLAN	4	EA	\$150.00	\$600.00	\$130.00	\$520.00	\$350.00	\$1,400.00
16	611	STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
17	611	STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RINGS, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
18	SPL	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	2	EA	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00
19	SPL	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR ONLY, MSD TO SUPPLY SHIM RING	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
20	SPL	*MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
21	SPL	*BRICK MASONRY, MANHOLE REPAIR	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
22	605	UNDERDRAIN, MISC.: 6" UNDERDRAIN, 707.31, WITH FILTER FABRIC, (UNDER CURB)	1,575	LF	\$23.00	\$36,225.00	\$22.50	\$35,437.50	\$28.00	\$44,100.00
23	605	UNDERDRAIN - 4" DRAINAGE TUBING CONNECTION TO 6" UNDERDRAIN FROM DOWN SPOUT LEADERS	21	EA	\$100.00	\$2,100.00	\$200.00	\$4,200.00	\$500.00	\$10,500.00
24	SPL	*MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE	0	EA	\$1,000.00	\$0.00	\$650.00	\$0.00	\$1,000.00	\$0.00
25	608	ADA CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL, (SEPARATE PAY ITEM FOR TRUNCATED DOMES)	40	SF	\$8.50	\$340.00	\$15.00	\$600.00	\$12.00	\$480.00



PROJECT: FOREST PARK 2017 STREET PROGRAM

PROJECT #: 170050

BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2017 AT 11:00 AM  
 BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ADLETA INC

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

Item No	Spec No	ITEM	Bid Qty	Unit of Measure	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost
26	608	ADA CURB RAMP, INSTALLING TRUNCATED DOMES	16	SF	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$21.00	\$336.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
27	609	CURB COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TOTAL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (INCLUDING MATERIAL TO RAISE CURB)	1,575	LF	\$27.50	\$43,312.50	\$34.00	\$53,550.00	\$32.00	\$50,400.00
28	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
29	614	*REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND SUPPORT AND RE-ERECTION	1	EA	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
30	638	*VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
31	638	*SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING VALVE BOX, COMPLETE, (CIN 1125)	1	LF	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
32	638	*SPECIAL - FURNISHING, INSTALLING AND CONNECTING 3/4" COPPER SERVICE PIPE (CIN. 1126)	1	LF	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
33	638	*SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX (CIN 1132)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
34	638	*WATER WORKS: WATERMAIN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
35	638	*WATER WORKS: WATERMAIN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
36	653	*TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	20	CY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
37	659	* REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	20	SY	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$40.00
38	659	*WATER	20	M/GAL	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$60.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - MANFORD COURT</b>										
						<b>\$176,882.50</b>		<b>\$192,563.50</b>		<b>\$201,205.00</b>
<b>HINKLEY DRIVE (HALESWORTH TO HARROGATE)</b>										
<b>280' x 20</b>										
1	253	*PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6", AS PER PLAN	50	SY	\$62.50	\$3,125.00	\$37.00	\$1,850.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" AT CURB OUT 6' TO ZERO INCHES)	640	SY	\$4.75	\$3,040.00	\$3.00	\$1,920.00	\$5.50	\$3,520.00
3	407	TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN (0.05)	35	GAL	\$5.00	\$175.00	\$7.00	\$245.00	\$2.00	\$70.00
4	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (1.5") (448)	30	CY	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$178.00	\$5,340.00	\$144.00	\$4,320.00
5	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, MEDIUM TRAFFIC - ( 1.5") (448)	30	CY	\$165.00	\$4,950.00	\$178.00	\$5,340.00	\$144.00	\$4,320.00
6	SPL	ASPHALT CONCRETE, MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, (SAMI), TYPE 1	640	SY	\$4.00	\$2,560.00	\$4.50	\$2,880.00	\$3.96	\$2,534.40



PROJECT: FOREST PARK 2017 STREET PROGRAM

PROJECT #: 170050

BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2017 AT 11:00 AM

BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ADLETA INC

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

Item No	Spec No	ITEM	Bid Qty	Unit of Measure	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost
7	SPL	ASPHALT CONCRETE, MISC.; ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	572	SY	\$1.00	\$572.22	\$1.25	\$715.28	\$0.89	\$509.28
8	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (APRONS) & Sidewalk	120	SF	\$8.75	\$1,050.00	\$11.50	\$1,380.00	\$9.50	\$1,140.00
9	608	* WALKWAY, MISC.: 5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	60	SF	\$8.50	\$510.00	\$8.00	\$480.00	\$9.00	\$540.00
10	603	DOWN SPOUT CONDUIT, MISC.: PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE - 3"	5	LF	\$16.00	\$80.00	\$12.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
11	611	CATCH BASIN - SINGLE GRATE INLET - REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	2	EA	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,360.00	\$2,720.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00
12	611	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, S.G.I. AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$165.00	\$330.00	\$200.00	\$400.00
13	611	FURNISH NEW GRATE, AS PER PLAN	2	EA	\$150.00	\$300.00	\$130.00	\$260.00	\$150.00	\$300.00
14	608	ADA CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL, (SEPARATE PAY ITEM FOR TRUNCATED DOMES )	40	SF	\$8.50	\$340.00	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
15	608	ADA CURB RAMP, INSTALLING TRUNCATED DOMES	16	SF	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$21.00	\$336.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
16	609	CURB COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TOTAL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (INCLUDING MATERIAL TO RAISE CURB)	560	LF	\$27.50	\$15,400.00	\$35.00	\$19,600.00	\$40.00	\$22,400.00
17	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
18	614	*REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND SUPPORT AND RE-ERECTION	1	EA	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
19	638	*VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
20	638	*SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING VALVE BOX, COMPLETE, (CIN 1125)	1	LF	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21	638	*SPECIAL - FURNISHING, INSTALLING AND CONNECTING 3/4" COPPER SERVICE PIPE (CIN. 1126)	1	LF	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
22	638	*SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX (CIN 1132)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
23	638	*WATER WORKS: WATERMAIN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$400.00	\$400.00
24	638	*WATER WORKS: WATERMAIN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
25	653	*TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	12	CY	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$70.00	\$840.00
26	659	* REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	20	SY	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$40.00
<b>SUBTOTAL - HINKLEY DRIVE</b>						<b>\$45,497.22</b>		<b>\$49,366.28</b>		<b>\$58,563.68</b>



PROJECT: FOREST PARK 2017 STREET PROGRAM

PROJECT #: 170050

BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2017 AT 11:00 AM

BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ADLETA INC

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

Item No	Spec No	ITEM	Bid Qty	Unit of Measure	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost
<b>RANGOON COURT</b>										
<b>480' x 20'</b>										
1	253	PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6", AS PER PLAN	100	SY	\$62.50	\$6,250.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" AT CURB OUT 6' TO ZERO INCHES)	826	SY	\$4.75	\$3,923.50	\$3.00	\$2,478.00	\$5.50	\$4,543.00
3	407	TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN (0.05)	55	GAL	\$5.00	\$275.00	\$7.00	\$385.00	\$2.00	\$110.00
4	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE LEVELING COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (1.5") (448)	54	CY	\$165.00	\$8,910.00	\$178.00	\$9,612.00	\$144.00	\$7,776.00
5	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22, MEDIUM TRAFFIC - ( 1.5") (448)	54	CY	\$165.00	\$8,910.00	\$178.00	\$9,612.00	\$144.00	\$7,776.00
6	SPL	ASPHALT CONCRETE, MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, (SAMI), TYPE 1	1,295	SY	\$4.00	\$5,180.00	\$4.50	\$5,827.50	\$3.96	\$5,128.20
7	SPL	ASPHALT CONCRETE, MISC.; ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	1,295	SY	\$1.00	\$1,295.00	\$1.15	\$1,489.25	\$0.89	\$1,152.55
8	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (APRONS) & Sidewalk	400	SF	\$8.75	\$3,500.00	\$11.50	\$4,600.00	\$9.50	\$3,800.00
9	608	* WALKWAY, MISC.: 5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL	200	SF	\$8.50	\$1,700.00	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00
10	603	DOWN SPOUT CONDUIT, MISC.: PVC SCHEDULE 40 PIPE - 3"	15	LF	\$16.00	\$240.00	\$12.00	\$180.00	\$20.00	\$300.00
11	608	ADA CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL, (SEPARATE PAY ITEM FOR TRUNCATED DOMES )	40	SF	\$8.50	\$340.00	\$14.00	\$560.00	\$12.00	\$480.00
12	608	ADA CURB RAMP, INSTALLING TRUNCATED DOMES	16	SF	\$50.00	\$800.00	\$21.00	\$336.00	\$50.00	\$800.00
13	611	CATCH BASIN - SINGLE GRATE INLET - REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	3	EA	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,360.00	\$4,080.00	\$1,300.00	\$3,900.00
14	611	CATCH BASIN - SINGLE GRATE INLET - ADJUST TO GRADE	1	EA	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
15	611	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, S.G.I. AS PER PLAN	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$165.00	\$495.00	\$200.00	\$600.00
16	611	FURNISH NEW GRATE, AS PER PLAN	3	EA	\$150.00	\$450.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$150.00	\$450.00
17	SPL	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
18	SPL	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR ONLY, MSD TO SUPPLY SHIM RING	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$150.00
19	SPL	*MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00



PROJECT: FOREST PARK 2017 STREET PROGRAM

PROJECT #: 170050

BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2017 AT 11:00 AM  
 BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ADLETA INC

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

Item No	Spec No	ITEM	Bid Qty	Unit of Measure	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost
20	SPL	*BRICK MASONRY, MANHOLE REPAIR	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
21	609	CURB COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TOTAL REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (INCLUDING MATERIAL TO RAISE CURB)	1,150	LF	\$27.50	\$31,625.00	\$35.00	\$40,250.00	\$40.00	\$46,000.00
22	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
23	614	*REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND SUPPORT AND RE-ERECTION	1	EA	\$125.00	\$125.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
24	638	*VALVE BOX ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
25	638	*SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING VALVE BOX, COMPLETE, (CIN 1125)	1	LF	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
26	638	*SPECIAL - FURNISHING, INSTALLING AND CONNECTING 3/4" COPPER SERVICE PIPE (CIN. 1126)	1	LF	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
27	638	*SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING CURB AND ROADWAY BOX (CIN 1132)	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
28	638	*WATER WORKS: WATERMAIN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
29	638	*WATER WORKS: WATERMAIN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH BRICK AND MORTAR OR PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
30	653	*TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	20	CY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
31	659	* REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	20	SY	\$3.00	\$60.00	\$2.00	\$40.00	\$2.00	\$40.00
32	659	*WATER	20	M/GAL	\$1.00	\$20.00	\$6.00	\$120.00	\$3.00	\$60.00
<b>SUBTOTAL RANGOON</b>						<b>\$87,563.50</b>		<b>\$96,879.75</b>		<b>\$105,965.75</b>
<b>BASE BID TOTALS:</b>										
<b>Brunswick Drive</b>						<b>\$198,779.00</b>		<b>\$221,720.00</b>		<b>\$210,079.00</b>
<b>Manford Court</b>						<b>\$176,882.50</b>		<b>\$192,563.50</b>		<b>\$201,205.00</b>
<b>Hinkley Drive</b>						<b>\$45,497.22</b>		<b>\$49,366.28</b>		<b>\$58,563.68</b>
<b>Rangoon Court</b>						<b>\$87,563.50</b>		<b>\$96,879.75</b>		<b>\$105,965.75</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID</b>						<b>\$508,722.22</b>		<b>\$560,529.53</b>		<b>\$575,813.43</b>



PROJECT: FOREST PARK 2017 STREET PROGRAM

PROJECT #: 170050

BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2017 AT 11:00 AM

BID TABULATION

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

ADLETA INC

PRUS CONSTRUCTION

Item No	Spec No	ITEM	Bid Qty	Unit of Measure	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost
<b>ALTERNATE NO. 1</b>										
<b>SEBRING DRIVE (SCHAPPELLE TO STAPLETON)</b>										
<b>1200' x 32'</b>										
1	253	*PAVEMENT REPAIR, 6", AS PER PLAN	150	SY	\$62.50	\$9,375.00	\$37.00	\$5,550.00	\$60.00	\$9,000.00
2	254	PAVEMENT PLANING, ASPHALT CONCRETE (1-1/2" AT CURB OUT 6" TO ZERO INCHES)	1,600	SY	\$4.75	\$7,600.00	\$3.00	\$4,800.00	\$3.50	\$5,600.00
3	407	TACK COAT, AS PER PLAN (0.05)	200	GAL	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$7.00	\$1,400.00	\$2.00	\$400.00
4	441	ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG64-22 (2") (448)	245	CY	\$165.00	\$40,425.00	\$174.00	\$42,630.00	\$144.00	\$35,280.00
5	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT (APRONS)	200	SF	\$8.75	\$1,750.00	\$11.50	\$2,300.00	\$9.00	\$1,800.00
6	SPL	ASPHALT CONCRETE, MISC.: 1/2" STRESS ABSORBING MEMBRANE INTERLAYER, (SAMI), TYPE 1	4,270	SY	\$4.00	\$17,080.00	\$4.50	\$19,215.00	\$3.96	\$16,909.20
7	SPL	ASPHALT CONCRETE, MISC.; ASPHALT REJUVENATING AGENT	4,270	SY	\$1.00	\$4,270.00	\$1.05	\$4,483.50	\$0.89	\$3,800.30
8	611	CATCH BASIN - DOUBLE GRATE INLET - REBUILD TOP 18" USING PRECAST TOP	3	EA	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$1,900.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00
9	611	CATCH BASIN - SINGLE GRATE INLET - ADJUST TO GRADE	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$585.00	\$1,170.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
10	611	CATCH BASIN - DOUBLE GRATE INLET - ADJUST TO GRADE	2	EA	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$710.00	\$1,420.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
11	611	FURNISH NEW CURB PLATE, D.G.I. AS PER PLAN	3	EA	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$335.00	\$1,005.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00
12	611	FURNISH NEW GRATE, AS PER PLAN	6	EA	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$150.00	\$900.00
13	611	STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, STORM MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	6	EA	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$550.00	\$3,300.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00
14	SPL	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH PRECAST CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	5	EA	\$600.00	\$3,000.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00
15	SPL	SANITARY MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE, SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR ONLY, MSD TO SUPPLY SHIM RING	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
16	SPL	*MANHOLE REPAIRED AND ADJUSTED TO GRADE	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
17	SPL	*BRICK MASONRY, MANHOLE REPAIR	1	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
18	609	CURB COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, SPOT REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (INCLUDING MATERIAL TO RAISE CURB), INCLUDES CONNECTION TO EACH PROPERTY	750	LF	\$42.00	\$31,500.00	\$41.75	\$31,312.50	\$42.00	\$31,500.00
19	614	MAINTAINING TRAFFIC	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
20	638	*SPECIAL - RESETTING EXISTING VALVE BOX, COMPLETE, (CIN 1125)	1	LF	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$200.00	\$200.00





**PROJECT: FOREST PARK 2017 STREET PROGRAM**  
**PROJECT #: 170050**  
**BID OPENING: WEDNESDAY, FEBRUARY 22, 2017 AT 11:00 AM**  
**BID TABULATION**

**ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE**

**ADLETA INC**

**PRUS CONSTRUCTION**

Item No	Spec No	ITEM	Bid Qty	Unit of Measure	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost	Unit Total Cost	Item Cost
21	638	*SPECIAL - FURNISHING, INSTALLING AND CONNECTING 3/4" COPPER SERVICE PIPE (CIN. 1126)	40	LF	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00
22	638	*WATER WORKS: WATERMAIN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH SHIM RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
23	638	*WATER WORKS: WATERMAIN VALVE CHAMBER TOP ADJUSTED TO GRADE WITH CONCRETE RING, LABOR AND MATERIAL	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
24	653	*TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	20	CY	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,000.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
25	659	* REPAIR SEEDING AND MULCHING	50	SY	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$2.00	\$100.00
<b>ALTERNATE NO. 1 - SUBTOTAL SEBRING</b>										
						<b>\$137,400.00</b>		<b>\$142,946.00</b>		<b>\$138,639.50</b>
<b>ALTERNATE NO.2</b>										
<b>NEW SIDEWALK INSTALLATION (1125 W. KEMPER RD)</b>										
1	608	INSTALL NEW 5" CONCRETE WALK, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL, BACKFILL, & FINAL GRADING	603	SF	\$10.00	\$6,030.00	\$9.90	\$5,969.70	\$9.00	\$5,427.00
2	608	ADA CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN, INCLUDING REMOVAL OF UNCLASSIFIED MATERIAL, (SEPARATE PAY ITEM FOR TRUNCATED DOMES )	50	SF	\$8.50	\$425.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$12.00	\$600.00
3	608	ADA CURB RAMP, INSTALLING TRUNCATED DOMES	8	SF	\$50.00	\$400.00	\$21.00	\$168.00	\$50.00	\$400.00
4	653	TOPSOIL FURNISHED AND PLACED	40	CY	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$76.00	\$3,040.00	\$70.00	\$2,800.00
5	659	SEEDING AND MULCHING	300	SY	\$3.00	\$900.00	\$7.00	\$2,100.00	\$2.00	\$600.00
<b>ALTERNATE NO. 2 - SUBTOTAL SIDEWALK INSTALLATION</b>										
						<b>\$9,755.00</b>		<b>\$11,977.70</b>		<b>\$9,827.00</b>
<b>ALTERNATE BIDS:</b>										
<b>Alternate 1 - Sebring Court</b>						\$137,400.00		\$142,946.00		\$138,639.50
<b>Alternate 2 - New Sidewalk Installation</b>						\$9,755.00		\$11,977.70		\$9,827.00
<b>TOTAL ALTERNATES 1 &amp; 2</b>						<b>\$147,155.00</b>		<b>\$154,923.70</b>		<b>\$148,466.50</b>